			Dock	et No. 4460	
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	03-06-2003		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Tr	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼			•	▼	<b>v</b> o
To the Honorable Commission	10238228		ttached origin	nal documents or copy	thereof. A.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		3U	address of rec	eiving party(ies):	, So
1) ERNST MAXIMILIAN SPEN	GLER	Name: R	+ S TECH	NIK GMBH	5
2) GERHARD SPENGLER	2.18.03				ý ý
	~ 10 US	Address:		IEN-STR. 16	਼ਿ
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🖸 Yes 🛛 No			FENBACH AM MAI REPUBLIC OF GE	
0.1		-	I DDUNID		1411111
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🖾 Assignment	Merger				
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
Cher					
Execution Date: February 17,	2003				
Execution Date: rebruary 17,		Additional nan	ne(s) & address(e	s) attached? U Yes	23 No
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s): 1/\3-	10012			
If this document is being filed togeth		/ - <u>- </u> .	of the applicatio	nis: <u>F</u> ebruary 1	7,2003
	and the second s			- ·	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent N	10.(5)		
(to be assigned - NEW)	:				
	Additional numbers atta		No		
	·····				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		6. Total numbe	er of application	s and patents involved:	1
Name: Walter F. Fass	se				
		7. Total fee (3	7 CEB 3 41)	<b>\$</b> 40.00	
FASSE PATENT ATTORNEYS P. O. BOX 726	, PA	Form PT	0-2038 (C <sup>.</sup>	redit Card	
HAMPDEN, MAINE 04444-	0726	🖾 Enclose	d P.	ayment Form)	
TEL. NO.: (207) 862-4671		XX ABOOM	A BAXA BAXAHAN	ARRAN ARRAN	t
FAX. NO.: (207) 862-46	81		<u></u>		
		S.XDODOXIX HOL		Х	
		XEXXXXXXXX	X		····
		(,	eate copy of this	page if paying by dope	eit-accodnt)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				_	
To the best of my knowledge and l of the original document.	belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and	correct and an	iy attached copy is a t	ие сору
2	[1]a)	Mu X	TALD.	February 18,	2003
Walter F. Fasse Name of Person Signing		Signature 70	whe	Deta	
Docket No.: 4460/WFF:ar		Total nu	imber of pages &	ncluding	3
Enclosures: postcard,					
Form PTO-2038			EXPRESS		
Copy of Assign Unsigned Cont	nment, of Assignment	Ι <b>Υ</b> 19	7 450 /	65 US	
for better t	eadability		ARY 18		
er er som det er er som som som		rcorv	HNT 1.2	€00 VI = -	
na sena da sera da compositiva da compositiva da compositiva da compositiva da compositiva da compositiva da co A compositiva da comp					
$\sim 10^{-1}$					
[					
/					
,					
				PATENT	

REEL: 013806 FRAME: 0362

USPS EXERNISS MAIL EV 197 450 405 US FEBRUARY 18 - 2003

Docket No.: 4460 ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignors:

Ernst Maximilian SPENGLER, Im Hasenpfad 10, D-63150 Heusenstamm, Fed. Rep. of Germany
Gerhard SPENGLER, Nordring 101, D-60388 Frankfurt am Main, Fed. Rep. of Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled: MOLDING METHOD AND APPARATUS WITH PLURAL COOPERATING MOLD TOOLS FOR FORMING INTERIOR TRIM COMPONENTS FOR MOTOR VEHICLES

as described and as claimed in the Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by the Assignors on: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ (the same date as this Assignment unless otherwise set forth), and as filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on : \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ under U. S. Application Serial No.: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ under U. S. Application Serial No.: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_

And Whereas, Assignee: R+S Technik GmbH

of: Carl-Legien-Str. 16, 63073 Offenbach am Main, Federal Republic of Germany

including its heirs, successors and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in said Invention and any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;

Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent foreign currency and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignors is acknowledged, said Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignors had no Assignment thereof been made. Said Assignors covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that they have not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.

Said Assignors further agree to cooperate with said Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in connection with said Application and any continuations, divisions, reissnes, reexaminations and extensions thereof, in any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as requested by said Assignee. Said Assignors hereby authorize said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of said Application and any continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.

Said Assignors authorize and request that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and in the name of said Assignee.

In Testimony Whereof, We, said Assignors, hereunto set our hands on the date indicated;

Vitness: Signame Inximilian Spengler/ Date Witness Signature: Gerhard Spenner

PATENT REEL: 013806 FRAME: 0363 "UNEXECUTED COPY FOR READABILITY"

Docket No.: 4460

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignors:

Ernst Maximilian SPENGLER, Im Hasenpfad 10, D-63150 Heusenstamm, Fed. Rep. of Germany
Gerhard SPENGLER, Nordring 101, D-60388 Frankfurt am Main, Fed. Rep. of Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:

MOLDING METHOD AND APPARATUS WITH PLURAL COOPERATING MOLD TOOLS FOR FORMING INTERIOR TRIM COMPONENTS FOR MOTOR VEHICLES

as described and as claimed in the Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by the Assignors on: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ (the same date as this Assignment unless otherwise set forth), and as filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on : \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ under U. S. Application Serial No.: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, and as identified by Attorney Docket No.: 4460;

And Whereas, Assignee: R + S Technik GmbH

of: Carl-Legien-Str. 16, 63073 Offenbach am Main, Federal Republic of Germany

including its heirs, successors and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in said Invention and any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;

Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent foreign currency and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignors is acknowledged, said Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee including its heirs, successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignors had no Assignment thereof been made. Said Assignors covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that they have not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.

Said Assignors further agree to cooperate with said Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in connection with said Application and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, in any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as requested by said Assignee. Said Assignors hereby authorize said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of said Application and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.

Said Assignors authorize and request that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and in the name of said Assignee.

In Testimony Whereof. We. said Assignors, hereunto set our hands on the date indicated:

SEE ATTACHED SIGNATURE PAGE Witness:

Ernst Maximilian Spengler Date

SEE ATTACHED SIGNATURE PAGE Witness:\_\_\_\_\_

Signature:

Signature:

Gerhard Spengler

Date

Date

Date

USPS EXPRESS MAIL EV 197 450 405 US FEBRUARY 18 2003

**RECORDED: 02/18/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 013806 FRAME: 0364